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FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Attention: Mr. Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director

Division of Licensing
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Dear Mr. Eisenhut:

October 7, 1981
L-81-436

Re: St. Lucie Unit 2
Docket No. 50-389
Response To Generic Letter 81-29
Simulator Examinations

Attached for your review is FPL's response to NRC Generic Letter 81-29 regarding
the schedule for simulator examinations. The schedule represents our best
estimate for NRC conducted simulator and licensing examinations for the,
remainder of 1981, all of 1982, and January 1983.

The following assumptions were used in generating this schedule projection:

(1) All candidates for SRO upgrade exams will require simulator
exams.

(2)'ll personnel who are currently licensed on St. Lucie Unit
1 will require a simulator exam prior to licensing on
St. Lucie Unit 2.

(3) A single simulator examination will suffice for both the
St. Lucie Unit 1 Tequalification requirement and the St.
Lucie Unit 2 cold license requirements.

(4) The simulator to be used is the Combustion Engineering
Simulator located at Windsor, Connecticut.

If we can be of further service, please advise us.

Very t ly yours,

Robert E. Uhrig
Vice President
Advanced Systems 5 Technology

REU/TCG/ah
Attachments

cc: J. P. O'Rei lly, Director, Region II (w/o attachment)
Harold F. Reis, Esquire (w/o attachment)
P. F. Collins, Chief Operating Licensing Branch, Division

of Human Factors Safety (w attachment)

8 ffpf303 ><00g89POR ADO|-'< 0~ pog 'V

PEOPLE... SERVING PEOPLE



ATTACHMENT Page 1 of 2

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO.

ST. LUCIE PLANT

1982 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

RO

LEVEL
SRO

LEVEL
SIMULATOR
EXM

REMAINDER
OF EXAM.

1-28-82

1-29-82

2-4-82

2-5-82

2-6-82

2-6-82

5-19-82

5-20-82

5-21-82

6-5-82

6-6-82

7-22-82

7-23-82

3-8-82

3-8-82

5-8-82

3-8-82

3-8-82

3-8-82

6-14-82

6-14-82

6-14-82

6-14-82

6-14-82

8-30-82

8-30-82

7-29-82

7-30-82
'8-5-82

8-6-82

8-12-82

8-13-82

8-19-82

8-20-82

9-9-82

9-10-82

9-16-82

9-17-82

9-23-82

9-24-82

8-30-82

8-30-82

8-30-82

8-30-82

8-30-82

8-30-82

8-30-82

8-30-82

9-27-82

9-27-82

9-27-82

9-27-82

8-30-82

8-30-82
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FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO.

ST. LUCIE PLANT

1982 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE CONTD.

RO

LEVEL
SRO

LEVEL
SIMULATOR
EXAM

REMAINDER
OF EXAM.

9-30-82

10-1-82

10-7-82

10-8-82

10-14-82

10-15-82

10-21-82

10-22-82

12-15-82

2-16-82

12-17-82

12-29-82

12-30-82

12-31-82

1-5-83

1-6-83
1-7-83

8-30-82

8-30-82

8-30-82

8-30-82

9-27-82

9-27-82

9-27-82

9-27-82

2-7-83

2-7-83

2-7-83

2-7-83

2-7-83

2-7-83
2-7-83

2-7-83

2-7-83

NOTE: This Table represents only an estimate of Examination Require-
ments based upon current staffing plans and currently NRC

Requirements.


