REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NOR:811 FACIL:50-389 St. AUTH, NAME! UHRIG, R., E.	0130398. DOC.DATE: 81/10/07 Lucie Plant, Unit 2, Florida AUTHOR AFFILIATION Florida Power: & Light: Co.	000CKETI # 05000389
RECIP.NAMEL ELSENHUTYD.G.	RECIPIENT AFFILIATION Division of Licensing	

SUBJECT:: Forwards schedule: for simulator & licensing exams for 1982: & Jan 1983, in response to Generic Ltr 81-29.Assumptions used include consideration that all senior reactor operator upgrade candidates will require simulator exam.

DISTRUBUTION CODER MODIS' COPIES RECEIVED:LUR. L'ENCLU L' SIZE

NOTES::

	RECIPIENT	El	COPIE Latr	ES Encli	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NA		COPI Litura	
ACTION::	LICIBR #3 BC	07	1	1	NERSES, V.		1	17
INTERNAL:	I&EI RESTFILE	12: 01:	2 1-	2 1	OP. LUC. BR	05	S,	2!
EXTERNAL	ACRS LPDR NSIC	15 03 04	16 1 1	16 1 1	INPO,J.STAR NRC: PDR: NTIS	NES 02'	1 1 1	1+ 1+ 1+

OCT 1 4 1987

		۲	¥		• •
ί. υ	o'` f' ×	١	• • • • •	* • • •	
			٢	е — н е н	• • •

ч <mark>-</mark> н

بة ال بين المركب الم المركب المركب

P.O.BOX	(529100 MIAMI,	FL 33152
---------	----------------	----------



FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

October 7, 1981 L-81-436

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Attention: Mr. Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director Division of Licensing U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Dear Mr. Eisenhut:

Re: St. Lucie Unit 2 Docket No. 50-389 Response To Generic Letter 81-29 Simulator Examinations

1.47

Attached for your review is FPL's response to NRC Generic Letter 81-29 regarding the schedule for simulator examinations. The schedule represents our best estimate for NRC conducted simulator and licensing examinations for the. remainder of 1981, all of 1982, and January 1983.

The following assumptions were used in generating this schedule projection:

- All candidates for SRO upgrade exams will require simulator exams.
- (2) All personnel who are currently licensed on St. Lucie Unit 1 will require a simulator exam prior to licensing on St. Lucie Unit 2.
- (3) A single simulator examination will suffice for both the St. Lucie Unit 1 requalification requirement and the St. Lucie Unit 2 cold license requirements.
- (4) The simulator to be used is the Combustion Engineering Simulator located at Windsor, Connecticut.

If we can be of further service, please advise us.

Very truly yours,

Robert E. Uhrig Vice President Advanced Systems & Technology

REU/TCG/ah Attachments

10130398 811007

ADD

 c: J. P. O'Reilly, Director, Region II (w/o attachment) Harold F. Reis, Esquire (w/o attachment)
P. F. Collins, Chief Operating Licensing Branch, Division of Human Factors Safety (w attachment)

فريقه

۲

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO.

ST. LUCIE PLANT

1982 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

RO LEVEL	SRO LEVEL	SIMULATOR EXAM	REMAINDER OF EXAM.
4	- ,	12882	3-8-82
4	-	1-29-82	3-8-82
2	···	2-4-82	5-8-82
2	-	2-5-82	3-8-82
-	2	2-6-82	3-8-82
-	2	2-6-82	3-8-82
[•] 2	-	5-19-82	6-14-82
2	_ `	5-20-82	6-14-82
2	· 1	5-21-82	6-14-82
-	2	6-5-82	6-1.4-82
-	1	6-6-82	6-14-82
-	2	7-22-82	8-30-82
-	2	7-23-82	8-30-82
	4	, ,	•
	2	7-29-82	8-30-82
-	2	7-30-82	8-30-82
-	2 -	^8-5-82	8-30-82
-	2	8-6-82	8-30-82
-	2	8-12-82	8-30-82
	2	8-13-82	8-30-82
-	2	8-19-82	8-30-82
-	2	8-20-82	8-30-82
2	-	9-9-82	9-27-82
-	2	9-10-82	9-27-82
2	-	9-16-82	9-27-82
2	-	9-17-82	9-27-82
2	-	9-23-82	8-30-82
2	-	9-24-82	8-30-82

ATTACHMENT

ĩ

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. ST. LUCIE PLANT 1982 EXAMINATION SCHEDULE CONTD.

RO . LEVEL	SRO LEVEL	SIMULATOR EXAM	REMAINDER OF EXAM.
2	_	9-30-82	8-30-82
2	_	10-1-82	8-30-82
2	-	10-7-82	8-30-82
2	· _	10-8-82	8-30-82
	2	10-14-82	9-27-82
-	2	, 10-15-82	9-27-82
-	2	10-21-82	9-27-82
	2	10-22-82	9-27-82
2	-	12-15-82	2-7-83
2	<u> </u>	2-16-82	2-7-83
,1	. –	12-17-82	2-7-83
4	_	12-29-82	· 2-7-83
4	·_ •	12-30-82	- 2-7-83
2	-	12-31-82	2-7-83
2	-	1-5-83	2-7-83
2	• _	1-6-83	2-7-83
1	-	1-7-83	2-7-83

NOTE: This Table represents only an estimate of Examination Requirements based upon current staffing plans and currently NRC Requirements.